

TISAX is an assessment and exchange mechanism for the information security of enterprises and allows recognition of assessment results among the participants.

This document is valid until 30.11.2025

Aurel CZ s.r.o.

14M431

Břehyně 983, 472 01, Břehyně, Česká republika, Czech Republic

## TISAX® Assessment Scope SOWHN7

### Scope Type: Standard Scope 2.0

The Scope comprises all processes and involved resources at the sites defined below that are subject to security requirements from partners in the automotive industry. Involved processes and resources include collection of information, storage of information and processing of information.

### **TISAX® Assessment Objectives**

Information with High Protection Needs
Information with Very High Protection Needs
Protection of Prototype Parts and Components
Protection of Prototype Vehicles
Data Protection according to EU-GDPR Art. 28
("Processor")

## TISAX® Assessment Information

ASSESSMENT-ID Report Issuance Date
AN8NPM-1 30.11.2022
AN8NPM-2 17.09.2024







TISAX is an assessment and exchange mechanism for the information security of enterprises and allows recognition of assessment results among the participants.

> This document is valid until 30.11.2025 Aurel CZ s.r.o. IPXV75

Nádražní 25, 29301, Mladá Boleslav, Czech Republic

## TISAX® Assessment Scope SOWHN7

### Scope Type: Standard Scope 2.0

The Scope comprises all processes and involved resources at the sites defined below that are subject to security requirements from partners in the automotive industry. Involved processes and resources include collection of information, storage of information and processing of information.

### **TISAX® Assessment Objectives**

Information with High Protection Needs Information with Very High Protection Needs Protection of Prototype Parts and Components Protection of Prototype Vehicles Data Protection according to EU-GDPR Art. 28 ("Processor")

## TISAX® Assessment Information

**ASSESSMENT-ID Report Issuance Date** AN8NPM-1

30.11.2022 AN8NPM-2 17.09.2024







TISAX is an assessment and exchange mechanism for the information security of enterprises and allows recognition of assessment results among the participants.

This document is valid until 30.11.2025

Aurel CZ s.r.o.

IRMM7V

Na Šafranici 295, 29301, Mladá Boleslav, Czech Republic

## TISAX® Assessment Scope SOWHN7

### Scope Type: Standard Scope 2.0

The Scope comprises all processes and involved resources at the sites defined below that are subject to security requirements from partners in the automotive industry. Involved processes and resources include collection of information, storage of information and processing of information.

### **TISAX® Assessment Objectives**

Information with High Protection Needs
Information with Very High Protection Needs
Protection of Prototype Parts and Components
Protection of Prototype Vehicles
Data Protection according to EU-GDPR Art. 28
("Processor")

## TISAX® Assessment Information

ASSESSMENT-ID Report Issuance Date
AN8NPM-1 30.11.2022
AN8NPM-2 17.09.2024







TISAX is an assessment and exchange mechanism for the information security of enterprises and allows recognition of assessment results among the participants.

> This document is valid until 30.11.2025 Aurel CZ s.r.o. **IIKKMP**

Nádražní 96, 46331, Chrastava, Czech Republic

## TISAX® Assessment Scope SOWHN7

### Scope Type: Standard Scope 2.0

The Scope comprises all processes and involved resources at the sites defined below that are subject to security requirements from partners in the automotive industry. Involved processes and resources include collection of information, storage of information and processing of information.

### **TISAX® Assessment Objectives**

Information with High Protection Needs Information with Very High Protection Needs Protection of Prototype Parts and Components Protection of Prototype Vehicles Data Protection according to EU-GDPR Art. 28 ("Processor")

## TISAX® Assessment Information

**ASSESSMENT-ID** AN8NPM-1

AN8NPM-2

**Report Issuance Date** 

30.11.2022 17.09.2024







TISAX is an assessment and exchange mechanism for the information security of enterprises and allows recognition of assessment results among the participants.

This document is valid until 30.11.2025

Aurel CZ s.r.o.

L03131

Husova 725, 460 01, Liberec, Czech Republic

## TISAX® Assessment Scope SOWHN7

### Scope Type: Standard Scope 2.0

The Scope comprises all processes and involved resources at the sites defined below that are subject to security requirements from partners in the automotive industry. Involved processes and resources include collection of information, storage of information and processing of information.

### **TISAX® Assessment Objectives**

Information with High Protection Needs
Information with Very High Protection Needs
Protection of Prototype Parts and Components
Protection of Prototype Vehicles
Data Protection according to EU-GDPR Art. 28
("Processor")

## TISAX® Assessment Information

ASSESSMENT-ID Report Issuance Date
AN8NPM-1 30.11.2022
AN8NPM-2 17.09.2024







TISAX is an assessment and exchange mechanism for the information security of enterprises and allows recognition of assessment results among the participants.

This document is valid until 30.11.2025

AUREL CZ s.r.o.

I P581H

Chobotecká 365, 29301, Mladá Boleslav, Czech Republic

## TISAX® Assessment Scope SOWHN7

### Scope Type: Standard Scope 2.0

The Scope comprises all processes and involved resources at the sites defined below that are subject to security requirements from partners in the automotive industry. Involved processes and resources include collection of information, storage of information and processing of information.

### **TISAX® Assessment Objectives**

Information with High Protection Needs
Information with Very High Protection Needs
Protection of Prototype Parts and Components
Protection of Prototype Vehicles
Data Protection according to EU-GDPR Art. 28
("Processor")

## TISAX® Assessment Information

ASSESSMENT-ID
AN8NPM-1

AN8NPM-2

**Report Issuance Date** 

30.11.2022 17.09.2024



